



119
18
0

火	M PTO-1595	400 - 100 -				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
201	1 Staas & Hals he Director	ey LLP	103654913				
		nakana di Maraka na di kama di Militara na indistribula			ument.		
1.	1.) Jin 2.) In S 3.) Soc	of conveying party(ies): Seo KIM Bu JANG On Young KWON NG Woo LEE		6. 7.) Ju Yeon YOU) Jae Woo KIM) Sang Kyun KI) Yong Soo JO	IM	
2.	. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
	1.) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-700, Republic of Korea						
	2.)	Myongji University I San 38-2, Nam-dong Yongin-si, Gyeongg 449-728 Republic of	ı, Cheolngu, i-do	Academia (Cooperation F	Foundation	
3.	<u>X</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: ion Date(s): January 18,	<u></u> 	Merger Change of	⁻ Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR						
	 ∑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No. 13/754,222, filed January 30, 2013; or (b) Patent No. 						
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2117.1117 Attention: Sang Chul Kwon 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005						
6.	Total n	umber of applications an	d patents involv	red: <u>1</u>			
7.							
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Sang Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 63 153							
Sang Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 63,153 Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
				Total nur	mber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet	: <u>3</u>
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
©2011					R	evised April, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0726

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAR LOC

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

- (1) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 161 Galeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daeleon 305-700, Republic of Korea
- (2) Myongji University Industry and Academia Cooperation Foundation San 38-2, Nam-dong, Cheoingu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-728 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING MAKEUP AVATAR

relating to International Patent Application even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed or		
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is		
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when know		
	of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal		

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, lenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful caths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (Typed Name & Signature of	undersigned inventor(s) ha inventor(s))	as (have) affixed his/he (Date)	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Wi	tness(es)
1) Kim Jen.	-Seo Jan	.18, 2013		
2) Jang in Su	Jan. 19	3, 2013		
3) KWON, SOONYOUNG	Jan 1	& 2013.		
4) LEE, Song Woo		18.243		
5) Tryery 7	ou Jan	· 18.2013		
6) KIM, Jae Woo	the Jam	18, 2013		************

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0727

TY KIM, Sang Kyun	In18,0017	북하범인 부한 IP20120223
8) JOO, Yong Soo	Jan 18, 2013	

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 01/31/2013